507222154 04/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7269004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL GOTSCH	02/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOLUTION OPTIKS LIMITED	
Street Address:	CHANCERY HOUSE, HIGH STREET	
City:	BRIDGETOWN	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Postal Code:	BB11128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17309133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERZ007.003P2NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH M LIM
SIGNATURE:	/Keith M. Lim/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-04-05 Assignment Gotsch MERZ007.003P2NP#page1.tif source=2022-04-05 Assignment Gotsch MERZ007.003P2NP#page2.tif

PATENT 507222154 REEL: 059631 FRAME: 0905

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GOTSCH, Daniel (the "ASSIGNOR"), whose full post office address is: 488 Boxwood Street, Kingston, Ontario K7M 9C4, Canada, made one or more Inventions (the "Inventions"), as described in the specification entitled LIGHT FIELD DISPLAY, ADJUSTED PIXEL RENDERING METHOD THEREFOR, AND VISION CORRECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD USING SAME filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2019 under serial number 16/259,845 (the "United States Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS, EVOLUTION OPTIKS LIMITED (the "ASSIGNEE"), whose full post office address is Chancery House, High Street, Bridgetown, BB11128, Barbados, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the ASSIGNOR, their entire right, little and interest in and to the Inventions;

NOW THEREPORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirm that, effective on or before January 28, 2019, they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions for all countries worldwide, and in and to the United States Patent Application and their corresponding right to claim priority therefrom, and in and to any and all corresponding patent applications filed worldwide for the Inventions, including, but not limited to, any and all patents that may be obtained therefor worldwide, including, but not limited to, any and all releases, renewals, and prolongations thereof, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Inventions in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue United States Letters Patent for the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of Merizzi Ramsbottom & Forsier, whose full mailing address is 1321 Blanshard Street, Suite 301, Victoria, British Columbia, VSW 6B6, the power to insert on this assignment any further information pertaining to the referenced patents, patent applications, industrial designs, and industrial design applications, which may be necessary to permit the respective Patent Offices to record this assignment.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the ASSIGNOR, and the ASSIGNEE, and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

PATENT REEL: 059631 FRAME: 0906

IN WITNESS WHERE	DF, I have executed this Assign	nent this <u>1</u> day of <u>540</u>	, 2019.
Q. J.		Matis ca	
(Inventor's Signature)		(Witness' Signature)	
Daniel GOTSCH (Printed Name)		MATEJ GOC (Printed Name)	
ma ⁿ			
		et series	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have executed this Assignme	11 this 12 day of 1997	
		CALANK Winness Signatura	444
24 Chitaria V		AUOLEAS (Printed Name)	KUSAY
	Gesident+CED		

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PATENT REEL: 059631 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 04/07/2022